
Dominican (N.Y.) (8-10, 6-3) -vs- Post (12-4, 7-2)
01/21/20 at Drubner Center

 
 

 
 
Dominican (N.Y.) 45

Post 53

Date: 01/21/20
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 102
Site: Drubner Center
Referees: Pastor Torres, Ashley Olsen,m Mickeni Caldwell, Anthony
Candido

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Dominican (N.Y.) 2 13 14 16 45
Post 14 10 13 16 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Khay'la Latimer * 32 7-15 2-6 0-0 3-6 9 1 0 1 2 1 16
15 Taylor Tomlinson * 25 6-14 0-0 1-1 1-8 9 3 0 3 0 1 13
03 Ashley Merritt * 36 2-9 1-6 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 0 5
11 Korina Guerra * 39 0-11 0-7 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 4 2
24 Alexis Suarez * 19 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
30 Jaid Harrell 18 1-8 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 3 2 1 0 0 4
02 Olivia Levy 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
34 Samantha McClutchy 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
10 Naabea-Janaan Assibey-Bonsu 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-69 4-24 5-5 12-26 38 14 7 9 2 8 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-18   5.56 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-8   12.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 18-69   26.1 % 4-24   16.7 % 5-5   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Taylor Williams * 39 8-25 0-8 2-2 3-10 13 1 0 3 2 1 18
33 Sha'Raya Haines * 38 6-15 0-2 5-6 2-10 12 3 2 3 0 1 17
5 Hannah Benac * 37 3-12 1-8 8-8 6-1 7 1 1 1 0 0 15
30 Tai Pagan * 35 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 2 0 2 1 0 0
52 Taylor Ceballos * 20 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Katelyn Andres 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 1 3
22 Jimmirah Johnson 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Angelica Flores 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-64 2-20 15-16 18-38 56 9 3 13 3 4 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-5   0.00 % 10-10   100.00 %
Total 18-64   28.1 % 2-20   10.0 % 15-16   93.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 12 1st-01:07



1st Box Score
Dominican (N.Y.) 2

Post 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Khay'la Latimer 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Taylor Tomlinson 5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Ashley Merritt 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Korina Guerra 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
24 Alexis Suarez 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Jaid Harrell 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Olivia Levy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Samantha McClutchy 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
10 Naabea-Janaan Assibey-Bonsu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-18 0-5 0-0 2-5 7 3 1 2 0 3 2
5.6 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Taylor Williams 10 3-8 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 6
33 Sha'Raya Haines 10 2-6 0-1 4-4 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 8
5 Hannah Benac 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Tai Pagan 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
52 Taylor Ceballos 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Katelyn Andres 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Jimmirah Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Angelica Flores 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 0-3 4-4 5-15 20 2 0 5 0 1 14
31.3 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Dominican (N.Y.) 13

Post 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Khay'la Latimer 10 4-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 2 1 8
15 Taylor Tomlinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ashley Merritt 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Korina Guerra 10 0-5 0-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
24 Alexis Suarez 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jaid Harrell 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Olivia Levy 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Samantha McClutchy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Naabea-Janaan Assibey-Bonsu 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 1-8 2-2 2-8 10 3 2 2 2 3 13
29.4 % 12.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Taylor Williams 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
33 Sha'Raya Haines 9 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
5 Hannah Benac 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Tai Pagan 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
52 Taylor Ceballos 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Katelyn Andres 5 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Jimmirah Johnson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Angelica Flores 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 1-4 1-2 1-10 11 1 2 5 1 0 10
28.6 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Dominican (N.Y.) 14

Post 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Khay'la Latimer 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Taylor Tomlinson 10 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 9
3 Ashley Merritt 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
11 Korina Guerra 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Alexis Suarez 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Jaid Harrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Olivia Levy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Samantha McClutchy 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Naabea-Janaan Assibey-Bonsu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 1-4 1-1 2-7 9 0 2 3 0 0 14
42.9 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Taylor Williams 10 3-8 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 0 6
33 Sha'Raya Haines 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
5 Hannah Benac 10 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
30 Tai Pagan 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
52 Taylor Ceballos 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Katelyn Andres 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Jimmirah Johnson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Angelica Flores 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-20 1-8 0-0 7-5 12 3 1 1 1 1 13
30.0 % 12.5 % NaN



4th Box Score
Dominican (N.Y.) 16

Post 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Khay'la Latimer 10 3-6 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
15 Taylor Tomlinson 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 4
3 Ashley Merritt 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
11 Korina Guerra 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Alexis Suarez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jaid Harrell 7 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
2 Olivia Levy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Samantha McClutchy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Naabea-Janaan Assibey-Bonsu 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-20 2-7 2-2 6-6 12 8 2 2 0 2 16
30.0 % 28.6 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Taylor Williams 10 1-7 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 1 0 4
33 Sha'Raya Haines 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
5 Hannah Benac 10 1-3 0-2 8-8 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 10
30 Tai Pagan 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
52 Taylor Ceballos 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Katelyn Andres 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jimmirah Johnson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Angelica Flores 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-14 0-5 10-10 5-8 13 3 0 2 1 2 16
21.4 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Dominican (N.Y.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Post
MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
09:41 TURNOVER  by PAGAN,TAI

STEAL  by GUERRA,KORINA 09:38
TURNOVER  by MERRITT,ASHLEY 09:30

09:14 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

09:07 MISS JUMPER by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR --

08:58 FOUL  by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR
08:22 MISS LAYUP by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by GUERRA,KORINA 08:13
REBOUND OFF by LATIMER,KHAY'LA --
MISS 3PTR by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
07:55 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAINES,SHA'RAYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 07:32
07:31 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
07:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by BENAC,HANNAH
07:04 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by GUERRA,KORINA 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

06:45 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGAN,TAI
06:16 SUB IN by ANDRES,KATELYN
06:16 SUB OUT by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR
06:11 TURNOVER  by ANDRES,KATELYN

SUB IN by MCCLUTCHY,SAMANTHA 06:11
SUB OUT by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 06:11
MISS JUMPER by SUAREZ,ALEXIS 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 05:40

05:40 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
05:40 0-8 H 8 GOOD FT by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

MISS 3PTR by SUAREZ,ALEXIS 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRES,KATELYN

05:09 MISS LAYUP by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
REBOUND DEF by SUAREZ,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGAN,TAI
04:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDRES,KATELYN
FOUL  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 04:46
SUB IN by HARRELL,JAID 04:46
SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 04:46

04:41 MISS LAYUP by PAGAN,TAI
-- REBOUND OFF by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

04:29 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDRES,KATELYN

04:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,JAID 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BENAC,HANNAH
03:42 TURNOVER  by BENAC,HANNAH



STEAL  by GUERRA,KORINA 03:41
MISS JUMPER by GUERRA,KORINA 03:32
REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,JAID 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
03:04 TURNOVER  by PAGAN,TAI

STEAL  by MCCLUTCHY,SAMANTHA 03:03
GOOD LAYUP by SUAREZ,ALEXIS(in the paint) 02:59 2-8 H 6
ASSIST  by MCCLUTCHY,SAMANTHA --

02:41 2-10 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,JAID 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGAN,TAI
02:15 MISS 3PTR by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,JAID --
MISS 3PTR by GUERRA,KORINA 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
01:38 2-12 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCCLUTCHY,SAMANTHA 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

FOUL  by MCCLUTCHY,SAMANTHA 01:07
01:07 2-13 H 11 GOOD FT by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
01:07 2-14 H 12 GOOD FT by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

SUB IN by LEVY,OLIVIA 01:07
SUB OUT by SUAREZ,ALEXIS 01:07

01:07 SUB IN by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR
01:07 SUB IN by FLORES,ANGELICA
01:07 SUB OUT by BENAC,HANNAH
01:07 SUB OUT by PAGAN,TAI
00:57 FOUL  by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR

SUB IN by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 00:57
SUB OUT by HARRELL,JAID 00:57
MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,ASHLEY 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
00:20 MISS LAYUP by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

REBOUND DEF by LATIMER,KHAY'LA --
MISS 3PTR by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
00:05 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dominican (N.Y.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Post
10:00 SUB IN by ANDRES,KATELYN
10:00 SUB IN by FLORES,ANGELICA
10:00 SUB OUT by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

SUB IN by MCCLUTCHY,SAMANTHA 09:56
SUB IN by LEVY,OLIVIA 09:56
SUB OUT by SUAREZ,ALEXIS 09:56
SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 09:56

09:29 MISS JUMPER by ANDRES,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LEVY,OLIVIA 09:16 5-14 H 9
ASSIST  by ASSIBEY-BONSU,NAABEA --
SUB IN by ASSIBEY-BONSU,NAABEA 08:55
SUB OUT by GUERRA,KORINA 08:55

08:53 TURNOVER  by FLORES,ANGELICA
SUB IN by GUERRA,KORINA 08:53
SUB OUT by MERRITT,ASHLEY 08:53

08:53 SUB IN by HAINES,SHA'RAYA



08:53 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
08:53 SUB OUT by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR
08:53 SUB OUT by FLORES,ANGELICA

MISS 3PTR by ASSIBEY-BONSU,NAABEA 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGAN,TAI

08:19 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
STEAL  by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 08:18
GOOD LAYUP by LATIMER,KHAY'LA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:16 7-14 H 7

08:01 7-17 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ANDRES,KATELYN
-- ASSIST  by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

GOOD JUMPER by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 07:39 9-17 H 8
07:22 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

STEAL  by GUERRA,KORINA 07:21
MISS 3PTR by GUERRA,KORINA 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGAN,TAI
07:06 MISS LAYUP by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

REBOUND DEF by LEVY,OLIVIA --
07:01 FOUL  by BENAC,HANNAH

GOOD FT by GUERRA,KORINA 07:01 10-17 H 7
GOOD FT by GUERRA,KORINA 07:01 11-17 H 6
SUB IN by HARRELL,JAID 07:01
SUB OUT by MCCLUTCHY,SAMANTHA 07:01

06:39 TURNOVER  by ANDRES,KATELYN
06:39 SUB IN by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR
06:39 SUB OUT by ANDRES,KATELYN

MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,JAID 06:25
06:25 BLOCK  by PAGAN,TAI

-- REBOUND DEF by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
06:18 MISS LAYUP by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

REBOUND DEF by ASSIBEY-BONSU,NAABEA --
MISS 3PTR by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGAN,TAI
06:00 MISS LAYUP by BENAC,HANNAH

BLOCK  by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 06:00
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:55 11-19 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HAINES,SHA'RAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENAC,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by LEVY,OLIVIA 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

05:37 MISS 3PTR by BENAC,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,JAID --
MISS 3PTR by GUERRA,KORINA 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
05:15 MISS 3PTR by BENAC,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by LATIMER,KHAY'LA --
TURNOVER  by GUERRA,KORINA 05:02
SUB IN by MERRITT,ASHLEY 05:02
SUB IN by SUAREZ,ALEXIS 05:02
SUB OUT by ASSIBEY-BONSU,NAABEA 05:02
SUB OUT by LEVY,OLIVIA 05:02

05:02 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JIMMIRAH
05:02 SUB OUT by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR
04:40 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MERRITT,ASHLEY 04:17
03:57 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JIMMIRAH

REBOUND DEF by LATIMER,KHAY'LA --
MISS LAYUP by GUERRA,KORINA 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JIMMIRAH
03:40 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:33 SUB IN by ANDRES,KATELYN
03:33 SUB OUT by BENAC,HANNAH



GOOD JUMPER by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 03:22 13-21 H 8
ASSIST  by HARRELL,JAID --

02:54 MISS LAYUP by ANDRES,KATELYN
BLOCK  by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 02:54
REBOUND DEF by LATIMER,KHAY'LA --
MISS JUMPER by SUAREZ,ALEXIS 02:47
REBOUND OFF by SUAREZ,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by SUAREZ,ALEXIS 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JIMMIRAH
FOUL  by SUAREZ,ALEXIS 02:44

02:23 TURNOVER  by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
STEAL  by GUERRA,KORINA 02:22
MISS 3PTR by GUERRA,KORINA 02:16
REBOUND OFF by LATIMER,KHAY'LA --
GOOD LAYUP by LATIMER,KHAY'LA(in the paint) 02:12 15-21 H 6
FOUL  by SUAREZ,ALEXIS 01:42

01:42 SUB IN by FLORES,ANGELICA
01:42 SUB IN by BENAC,HANNAH
01:42 SUB OUT by PAGAN,TAI
01:42 SUB OUT by ANDRES,KATELYN
01:23 15-23 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HAINES,SHA'RAYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,ASHLEY 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JIMMIRAH

FOUL  by HARRELL,JAID 00:43
00:43 MISS FT by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:43 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

SUB IN by LEVY,OLIVIA 00:43
SUB OUT by SUAREZ,ALEXIS 00:43
MISS 3PTR by GUERRA,KORINA 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JIMMIRAH
00:00 MISS JUMPER by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dominican (N.Y.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Post
TURNOVER  by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 09:50

09:23 MISS 3PTR by BENAC,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,ASHLEY 08:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MERRITT,ASHLEY 08:23 17-24 H 7
ASSIST  by SUAREZ,ALEXIS --

08:11 MISS 3PTR by BENAC,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

07:58 17-26 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MERRITT,ASHLEY 07:49

07:28 17-28 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 07:15 19-28 H 9
ASSIST  by GUERRA,KORINA --

06:52 19-30 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by SUAREZ,ALEXIS 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
06:32 MISS LAYUP by PAGAN,TAI

REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR --
06:32 FOUL  by PAGAN,TAI
06:32 SUB IN by ANDRES,KATELYN
06:32 SUB OUT by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR



GOOD 3PTR by MERRITT,ASHLEY 06:19 22-30 H 8
05:47 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
05:44 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 05:41

05:41 STEAL  by ANDRES,KATELYN
05:24 MISS JUMPER by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:05 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:58 22-33 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BENAC,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 04:42 24-33 H 9

04:21 MISS 3PTR by ANDRES,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCCLUTCHY,SAMANTHA 04:19
SUB IN by LEVY,OLIVIA 04:19
SUB OUT by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 04:19
SUB OUT by SUAREZ,ALEXIS 04:19
MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JIMMIRAH
04:03 SUB OUT by PAGAN,TAI
03:34 MISS LAYUP by BENAC,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,ASHLEY 03:28
REBOUND OFF by LEVY,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 03:18 26-33 H 7

02:55 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JIMMIRAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

02:54 TURNOVER  by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
MISS LAYUP by MCCLUTCHY,SAMANTHA 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
02:29 26-35 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
02:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:22 SUB IN by PAGAN,TAI
02:22 SUB OUT by ANDRES,KATELYN

GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:53 28-35 H 7
01:53 FOUL  by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

GOOD FT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 01:53 29-35 H 6
01:42 MISS 3PTR by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BENAC,HANNAH
01:36 29-37 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BENAC,HANNAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCCLUTCHY,SAMANTHA 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

00:51 MISS 3PTR by BENAC,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 00:50
SUB OUT by MCCLUTCHY,SAMANTHA 00:50
MISS JUMPER by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
00:05 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by LATIMER,KHAY'LA --
00:03 FOUL  by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

SUB IN by ASSIBEY-BONSU,NAABEA 00:03
SUB OUT by GUERRA,KORINA 00:03

00:03 SUB IN by ANDRES,KATELYN
00:03 SUB OUT by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

MISS JUMPER by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 00:00
00:00 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



00:00 SUB IN by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR
00:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JIMMIRAH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Dominican (N.Y.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Post
SUB IN by ASSIBEY-BONSU,NAABEA 09:53
SUB IN by LEVY,OLIVIA 09:53
SUB OUT by SUAREZ,ALEXIS 09:53
SUB OUT by GUERRA,KORINA 09:53
TURNOVER  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 09:46

09:30 STEAL  by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR
09:25 29-39 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
09:19 SUB IN by ANDRES,KATELYN
09:19 SUB OUT by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,ASHLEY 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRES,KATELYN

08:51 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
STEAL  by LEVY,OLIVIA 08:50
MISS LAYUP by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 08:48

08:48 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GUERRA,KORINA 08:48
SUB OUT by ASSIBEY-BONSU,NAABEA 08:48

08:48 SUB IN by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
08:48 SUB OUT by PAGAN,TAI

MISS JUMPER by GUERRA,KORINA 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

08:16 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR

08:14 MISS JUMPER by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by BENAC,HANNAH

FOUL  by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 08:14
08:14 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by BENAC,HANNAH
08:14 29-41 H 12 GOOD FT by BENAC,HANNAH

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:14
08:14 SUB IN by PAGAN,TAI
08:14 SUB OUT by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

07:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by GUERRA,KORINA --
MISS LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGAN,TAI
07:18 MISS 3PTR by BENAC,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HARRELL,JAID 07:16
SUB OUT by LEVY,OLIVIA 07:16
GOOD 3PTR by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 07:03 32-41 H 9
ASSIST  by HARRELL,JAID --

06:52 MISS 3PTR by BENAC,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BENAC,HANNAH

06:48 32-43 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BENAC,HANNAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,JAID 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
FOUL  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 06:29

06:10 TURNOVER  by HAINES,SHA'RAYA
STEAL  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 06:09
MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,JAID 05:46
REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,JAID --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,JAID(in the paint) 05:44 34-43 H 9



05:19 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by BENAC,HANNAH

05:01 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,JAID 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
04:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:03 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,ASHLEY 03:57
REBOUND OFF by LATIMER,KHAY'LA --
MISS LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR
03:16 34-45 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:11
03:11 SUB IN by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR
03:11 SUB OUT by ANDRES,KATELYN

TURNOVER  by HARRELL,JAID 02:53
02:52 STEAL  by HAINES,SHA'RAYA

FOUL  by HARRELL,JAID 02:32
02:12 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by BENAC,HANNAH
01:56 MISS LAYUP by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by GUERRA,KORINA --
GOOD JUMPER by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 01:39 36-45 H 9
ASSIST  by MERRITT,ASHLEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:38

01:29 MISS LAYUP by PAGAN,TAI
REBOUND DEF by LATIMER,KHAY'LA --

01:28 FOUL  by PAGAN,TAI
GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:16 38-45 H 7
FOUL  by MERRITT,ASHLEY 01:11

01:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by GUERRA,KORINA 00:58

00:58 38-46 H 8 GOOD FT by BENAC,HANNAH
00:58 38-47 H 9 GOOD FT by BENAC,HANNAH

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:58
MISS 3PTR by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
FOUL  by MERRITT,ASHLEY 00:48

00:48 38-48 H 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
00:48 38-49 H 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
00:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JIMMIRAH
00:48 SUB OUT by CEBALLOS,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 00:40
REBOUND OFF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by GUERRA,KORINA 00:35
REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,JAID --

00:28 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,ASHLEY 00:23
REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,JAID --

00:18 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JIMMIRAH
GOOD FT by HARRELL,JAID 00:18 39-49 H 10
GOOD FT by HARRELL,JAID 00:18 40-49 H 9
FOUL  by GUERRA,KORINA 00:15

00:15 40-50 H 10 GOOD FT by BENAC,HANNAH
00:15 40-51 H 11 GOOD FT by BENAC,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:05 42-51 H 9
FOUL  by HARRELL,JAID 00:04

00:04 42-52 H 10 GOOD FT by BENAC,HANNAH
00:04 42-53 H 11 GOOD FT by BENAC,HANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by LATIMER,KHAY'LA 00:00 45-53 H 8


